UNOFFICIAL COP o

Doc#: 1227010043 Fe
e
Eugene "Gene” Moore AHSP Feﬁ;ﬁgoo(%

Caok County Recorder of Deeds

Date; 09/26/2012 11 :55 AM Pg: 1ofs

Investor Loan # 1705748084

Custodian 1D Al Jemnifer M
. >3 . ~Brepared-By: Jennifer Meester
This document was prepared by 1-800-850.4622

GMAC Mortgage, LLC

3451 Hamrmond Ave., Waterloo, [A 50702
/lien Recorded Retum To:

indecomm Global Services

2979 Country Drive

St. Prui, MIN B5117

772754 5>

fter Recording Reiuria To:

[Space Above This Line For Recording Datal 9'\‘0/) ) JQ w3
APN:13-H-416- 004 -020%

Non-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement

Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”) made this July-61, 2012 (“Effective Date™) between
IGNACIO PAZ Unmarried (“Borrower™) and GMAC Mortgage, LLC, Lender/Servicer or Agent for
Lender/Servicer (“Lender™). amends and supplements that certain promissory note ("Note™) dated
December 06, 2007 in the original principal sum of TWO HUNDRED SEXTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($262.500.00) executed by Borrawer. The Notc is secured
by a Mortgage. Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument™), dated the same date as
the Note, and if applicable, recorded on December 14, 2007 with Instrument Numter 0734856063 in Book
and/or Pagc Number of the real property records of COOK County. IL. Said Sccurity’ [=strument covers
the real and personal property described in such Sccurity Instrument (the “Property”) locatodiat 4151 N
CENTRAL PARK AVE CHICAGO IL 60618, which real property is morc particularly descrited as
follows:

(Legal Description if Applicable for Recording Only)

Borrower acknowledges that “Lender” is the legal holder and the owner, or agent/servicer for the legal
holder and owner, of the Note and Security Instrament and further acknowledges that if “Lender” transfers
the Note, as amended by this Agrecment, the transferee shall be the “Lender™ as defined in this Agrcement.

Borrower has requested, and Lender has agreed, to extend or rcarrange the time and manner of payment of
the Note and to extend and carry forward the lien(s) on the Property whether or not created by the Security

Instrument.

A L 482472-000071




the Notc or Security Instrument):

1227010043 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Now. therefore. i consideration of the mutual promises and agreements contained herein, and other good
and valuable consideration. the receipt and sufficiency of which arc hereby acknowledged. and intending to
be legally bound. the partics hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anvthing to the contrary contained in

I Borrower acknowledges that as of the Effective Date, the amount pavable under the Note and Security
Instrument (New Principal Balance) 1s $283.024.77.

2. The Maturity Date is July 01, 2032,

tad

Borrower hereby rencws and extends such indebtedness and promiscs to pay jointly and scverally to

the order of Lender the Principal Balance, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
and any accrued but unpaid interest capitalized to date as applicable, along with any other amounts
that may-come due under the terms of the original Note and Security Instrument.

4. Interest wiii be charged on the unpaid, non-deferred. “New Principal Balance™ until the non-deferred
principal has bezn paid in full. Borrower promises to pay interest at the rate of 4.625% from Julv 01,
2012 until I payo*my loan at the time when I scll or transfer any interest in my home. refinance the
loan. or when the iasCscheduled payment is due. The rate of interest | pay will change based upon
Payment Schedule belowy

h

Borrowcr promises to mak: pic+iihly principal and intcrest payments of $1,295 21, beginning on

August 01. 2012, and contimiing +iercafter on the same day of each succeeding » month, according to
the Payment Schedule below until all nrincipal and interest is paid in full. Borrower will make such
pavments at 3451 Hammond Avenue.“Waterloo, lowa. 50702 or at such other place as Lender may
require. The amounts indicated in this parasraph do not include any required escrow payments for
items such as hazard insurance or property tayes:if such cscrow payments are required the monthly
payments will be higher and may change as the amaounts required for escrow items change.

If Step Rae:
PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Interest Rate | Interest Rate Monthly | Monthly Total :Payment Begins | Payment
Change Date Principal | Escrow Menthly (| Cnp Ends on
and Payment | Payment
[nterest | Amount
Payment
Amount
4.625% July 01, 2012 $1.295.21 | $524.51. $1.819.72. | August 01, 20127 +| July 01. 2052
may adjust | may adjust |
periodically | periodically |

6. Ifon July 01, 2032 {thc “Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes any amounts under the Note and
Security Instrument, including any “Deferred Principal Batance™ as provided for in this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on that date.

7. 1f "Lender” has not received the full amount of any monthly payvment within the grace period provided
for in the original Note or as otherwisc provided for by law. Borrower will pay a late pavment fee to
“Lender” in an amount calculated based on the fate charge percentage provided for mn the original
Note. or as othcrwise provided for by law. and the monthly payment required under thus Agrecment,
with a maximum as provided for in the Note, or otherwisc provided by law. Borrower will pay this
late charge promptly, but only once on each late payment. The late charge is not in lieu of any other
remedy of Lender, including any default remedy.

XS

482472-000071




8.

10.

1227010043 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-1t 1s the mtention of the parties that all licns and security interests described in the Security Instrument

arc hercby renewed and extended (if the Maturity Date of the original Notc has been changed) until the
ndebtedness cvidenced by the Note and this Agreement has been fully paid. Lender and Borrower
acknowledge and agree that such renewal, amendment, modification, rcarrangement or extension (if
applicable) shall tn no manner affect or impair the Note or licns and sceurity interests securing samg,
the purposc of this Agrecment being simply to modify, amend rearrange or cxtend (if applicable) the
time and the manner of payment of the Notc and indebtedness evidenced thereby, and to carry forward
all liens and security interests securing the Note. which are expressly acknowledged by Borrower to be
valid and subsisting, and in full force and effect so as to fully securc the payment of the Note.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficial intercst in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior
written consent, Lender may. at its option, require immediate pavment 1n full of all sums secured by
the Securit; Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if such excreisc is
prolubited 'sv applicable law. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acccleration. b2 notice shall provide a pertod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If
Borrower fails to pav these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted byine Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower. For
purposcs of this paragraph..“iricrest in the Property” means any legal or beneficial interest in the
Property. including, but not limifzd io. those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed,
contract for deed, installment salee-contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which 1s transfer of title
by Borrower at a future date to a purcraser.

As amended hereby. the provisions of the Note and Security Instrument shall continuc in full foree and
effect. and the Borrower acknowledges and reaffirms Borrower's liability to Lender thereunder. In the
cvent of any inconsistency between this Agreement <nd the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.
this Agreement shall govern. Nothing in this Agreemeit.shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or relcase in whole or in part of the Note ane Security Instrument. Except as otherwise
specifically provided in this Agreement, the Notc and Securrty Instrument will remain unchanged. and
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Agreement, including but not limited to. in the casc of the Borrower, the obligation to
pay items such as taxes, insurance premiums or escrow items, as applzable. Any default by
Borrower in the performance of its obligations herein contained shall censtitute a default under the
Note and Security Instrument, and shall allow Lender to cxercise all of its scmedies set forth in said
Security Instrument.

. Lender does not, by its exceution of this Agreement. waive any rights it may have agupst any person

not a party hercto. This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall
constitute an original instrument, but all of which shall constitute onc and the same Agrecaient.

EACH OF THE BORROWER AND THE LENDER ACKNOWLEDGE THAT NO
REPRESENTATIONS. AGREEMENTS OR PROMISES WERE MADE BY THE OTHER
PARTY OR ANY OF ITS REPRESENTATIVES OTHER THAN THOSE REPRESENTATIONS,
AGREEMENTS OR PROMISES SPECIFICALLY CONTAINED HEREIN. THIS AGREEMENT,
AND THE NOTE AND SECURITY INSTRUMENT (AS AMENDED HEREBY) SETS FORTH
THE ENTIRE UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE PARTIES. THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN
AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

H-F S 482472-000071

i+ b ——————




1227010043 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exccuted effecttve as of the dav and vear first above written.

07090 | G Ve L%
Date IGNACIO PAZ o/ =
Date
Date
Date -

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Statcof T [[(‘gg{ ¥y
County of Coo k

On this gﬁay of J . 20,7, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state,
personally appcared IGNACIO PAZ, personally known to me or identified to my satisfaction to be the person(g) who
executed the within instrument, and they duly acknowledged that said instrument is their act and deed. and that they,
being authorized to do so. executed and delivered said instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and official seal. '
C

Notary Public Red rigo Datesi=

OFFICIAL SEAL My Commission Expires:  3—{ S <2 4/
RODRIGO DeLEON ' 5l
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-15-2014

S L) 482472-000071




1227010043 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK. WITH A
STREET LOCATION ADDRESS OF 4151 N CENTRAL PARK AVE: CHICAGO, 1. 606182017
CURRENTLY OWNED BY IGNACIO PAZ HAVING A TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF
13- 144160040000 AND BEING THE SAME PROPERTY MORFE FULLY DESCRIBED (N
BOOK/PAGE OR DOCUMENT NUMBER 32204089 DATED 77292008 AND FURTHFR
DESCRIBESAS W2WISE4 S 14 TRON RitE WP

LSHE




1227010043 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GMAC Mortgage, LLC

@QQ@D @Zw»f

»&UQQ D@C Ker—

Title: Authorized Officer

Date: M&J /ic)\

LENDEL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of IOWA
Countyof [ \win)

On this9yday of A A0S . before me. the undersigned. a Notary Public in and for said county and statc,
personally appearcd Blice DecKer . personally known to me or identified to my satisfaction to

be the person who executed the withis-instrument asf g¥wot wed O%Ceee of GMAC Mortgage. LLC, said
instrument is the act and deed of said cnrity, and that they, being authorized to do so, executed and delivered said

nstrument for the purposes therein contazed.

Witness myv hand and official seal.

\ “dvxu., @c_s-\_a, %_(,

Notary Piblic
My Comiission Expires: 19-2~173

(T

5673 9/6/29|2 77973682/

A-prs 482472-00007 |

— —_—



